| ; * ; | APN: 003-082-03 Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to: Name Kendall Spalding Address: P.O. Box 13463 City/State/Zip So. Lake Tahoe CA 96151 DED102 Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com | ** BOOK 435 PAGE 6-7 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE POWEST OF A CONTROL SANDLING 2006 APR 14 PM 3: 27 EURENA COUNTY, MEYADA M.N. REBALEATH RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 150 204479 |
|---|--|---|
| Ī | RPTT: WARRANT | DEED . |
| (i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | THIS INDENTURE, made this 28 day of BETWEEN, the "Seller", whose name(s) is/are: July AND, the "Buyer" whose name(s) is/are: Kendall and with WITNESSETH, That said Seller, for and in consideration bundred dollars and nocents (\$5500.00) and other good and valuable cacknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell the Buyer, and to the heirs and assigns of the Buyer, all that in the City of County of State of Newada | mary Sociding mary Sociding on of the sum of Five Thousand Five DOLLARS, consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby I, remise, release, alien, warrant and confirm unto at certain piece or parcel of land situated and being Eure Kea and N. 11st Street Crescent Valley New Klo of Crescent Valley Ranch ap recorded in said county |
| | sudith mayer Lynn | Hirace & soin |
| | | Signature on line abové |
| / <u>i</u> | Sudith empyce Lynn Print name on line above | Print name on line above |
| | STATE OF) COUNTY OF) | |
| V | On this 38 th day of Marcul Notary Public Gray Jubith C. Mayer I YNN personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name to be the person of the person | |
| 1 | Notary Public | GRACE POWRIE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lander County No: 99-2531-10 - Expires March 14, 2007 |
| | My commission expires: <u>March 14, 2007</u> Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your | r purpose. |

This space for recorders use only

| State of California County of El Doraclo ss. | CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
|--|---|
| that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the | Printed Namers) of Signar(s) |
| SUZANNE CARREAU (C) JAIM #1507297 Notary Public California El Dorado County My Comm. Expites Aug. 12, 2008 (Seal) OPTIONAL | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public LINFORMATION law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. |
| | G. Other |

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

| 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | |
|--|-----------------------|---|
| a) 003-082-03 | | /\ |
| b) | | |
| č) | • | <u> </u> |
| d) | | FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ON |
| 2. Type of Property: | | |
| | Cimala (Barra Dana) | Document/Instrument # 204479 |
| | Single Fam. Res. | Book: 435 Page: 6-7. |
| | 2-4 Plex | Date of Recording: 4-14-06 |
| · • | .Comm'l/Ind'l | |
| | Mobile Home | Notes: |
| i) O Other | | |
| | | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | | \$ 5,500,00 |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (val | ine of property) | e K KAN MM |
| Deed in Died of I officiality (val | ide of broberty) | 3-3-200-00 |
| Transfer Tax Value: | | \$ 5.500.00 |
| Deal Donas de Trom de Trom Donas | | 21 11/2 |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | . 3 | -a1110 |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | | |
| • | 375 000 C. C. | n) 1-x |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS | 3/5.090, Section: | 10.11 |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption: | NIA | |
| // | | |
| | | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans | sferred: 100 | > % |
| | | |
| | | jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, tha |
| | | and belief, and can be supported by documentation i |
| | | hermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption |
| or other determination of additional tax due, if | iay resuit in a penan | ry of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per mont |
| Purcuant to NRS 375 030, the Ruyer and Se | ller shall be inintly | and severally liable for any additional amount |
| | ner anali de jointry | and severally plante for any additional almount |
| owed. | 2 | |
| Signature Lith C Mayer 7 | Sunn / | Capacity Seller |
| 2/ :00 0 | <u>:</u> 0 | |
| Signature The Speles | <i>2</i> | Capacity Buyer |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFÓRMATIO | N P | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIDED) | • | (REQUIRED) |
| Print Name: Judith C MAYER LY. | | rint Name: Kendall and Mary Spalding |
| Address: 10105 kyling | | Address: P.O.Box 134631 |
| City: Battle Mountain | | City: So, Lake Taboe State: CA Zip 910151 |
| State: Newada Zip 89820 | <u>S</u> _ = | state: CH Zip MQ151 |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC | CORDING | |
| (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) | 30102.0 | |
| Print Name: NA | | Escrow# |
| | | |
| Address: | · | |
| City; | State | Zip |